## FILE NO. 060515

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

258-06

[Resolution commending Tony Jasinski for his remarkable dedication to the San Francisco Gay Basketball program.]

## Resolution commending Tony Jasinski for his remarkable dedication to the San Francisco Gay Basketball League.

WHEREAS, Tony Jasinski founded the San Francisco Gay Basketball League in 1986 based upon the values of diversity and inclusion and has led the program to become the longest running and most successful Gay hoops program in the world, and

WHEREAS, Tony has encouraged the participation of hundreds of players of all skills, both men and women, and every race and creed, whether gay, straight or transgendered; and

WHEREAS, Tony has worked incredibly hard to ensure the success of the program by cultivating strong relationships with community groups, city officials, and members of the league; and

WHEREAS, Tony is an avid supporter of the Gay Games movement, and served as Treasurer and a Board Member of Team San Francisco and as a delegate to the International Federation of Gay Games; and

WHEREAS, The Chicago Hoops Classic Hall of Fame elected Tony as an inaugural member in 2000 in recognition of his exceptional contributions to the advancement of Gay basketball; and

WHEREAS, Tony is retiring as the head of the San Francisco Gay Basketball Program after the championship game on May 4<sup>th</sup>, 2006; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Tony Jasinski's remarkable dedication to the San Francisco Gay Basketball program and wishes Tony the best of luck in all of his future endeavors.

Supervisors Bevan Dufty, Sophie Maxwell , Ammiano BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 4/26/2006 c\\k-421\060515a0.doc



**City and County of San Francisco** 

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 060515

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Tony Jasinski for his remarkable dedication to the San Francisco Gay Basketball program.

April 25, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 060515

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 25, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom